

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY Digos City



September 03, 2018

789 s. 2018 DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO.

TO:

Public Schools District Supervisors Public Secondary School Heads

CONFERENCE FOR THE UPCOMING 2018 DIVISION ARALING PANLIPUNAN FESTIVAL OF TALENTS AND POPDEV COMPETITION

You are directed to send your District Araling Panlipunan Coordinators and School POPDEV Coordinators of Public Secondary Schools for a Planning Conference for the Upcoming Division Araling Panlipunan Festival of Talents and POPDEV Competition on September 07, 2018 at 8:30 AM at the Digos City Division Conference Room, Roxas St.., Digos City.

Travel and other incidental expenses relative to the attendance to this conference shall be charged to local funds and other sources of funds, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For your information and guidance

WINNIE E. BATOON, ED.D.

Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

reped Schools Division of Dis

Encl: As stated

Reference: 2018 Division Araling Panlipunan Festival of Talents and PODEV Competition on September 14, 20o18

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

Conference

Competiton

SUBJECT ON

IT Cardines

Planning Conference on the Upcoming 2018 Division Araing Palipuna Festival of Talents and POPDEV Competition

Roxas Street cor Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002, (082) 553-8396/(082) 553-8376/(082) 553-9170/(082) 553-8375/(082)553-8396./ www.depeddigoscity.org./ digos.city@deped.gov.ph